Company contributions 7,653 0 215 1,000 8,868

Member's contributions 150 0 0 0 150

Benefits paid (20,899) (1,178) (349) (2,129) (24,555)

At 31 December 2018 and 1 January 2019 328,435 25,280 2,260 19,870 375,845

Administration expenses 0 (45) 0 (118) (163)

Interest income on scheme assets 9,216 690 62 558 10,526

Actuarial gains on scheme assets 38,887 1,377 127 1,824 42,215

Company contributions 12,068 0 215 1,034 13,317

Member's contributions 143 0 0 0 143

Benefits paid (19,728) (1,208) (329) (2,283) (23,548)

At 31 December 2019 369,021 26,094 2,335 20,885 418,335

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019
CONTINUED

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

TA
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

Po
rt o

f Lo
n

d
o

n
 A

u
th

o
rity A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt &
 A

cco
u

n
ts 2

0
1

9

91

24.  PENSIONS CONTINUED

A quantitative summary analysis for significant assumptions at 31 December 2019 is shown below:

Discount rate RPI inflation Mortality

ASSUMPTIONS
SENSITIVITY LEVEL

0.25%
increase

£000

0.25%
decrease

£000

0.25%
increase

£000

0.25%
decrease

£000

1.5%
improvement

£000

1.5%
worsening

£000

Impact on defined benefit obligation:

PLAPF 18,240 (18,240) (3,742) 3,742 (4,565) 4,565

PLAWWOPF 390 (390) (147) 147 (108) 108

PLARBS 33 (33) (17) 17 (9) 9

18,663 (18,663) (3,906) 3,906 (4,682) 4,682

Impact on share of defined benefit obligation:

Discount rate RPI inflation Mortality

ASSUMPTIONS
SENSITIVITY LEVEL

0.5%
increase

0.5%
decrease

0.5%
increase

0.5%
decrease

1 year
decrease

1 year
increase

PNPF 2,200 (2,200) (600) 600 1,400 (1,400)

A 1% increase in PLA’s share of the PNPF would increase the deficit by £1,558,000 (2018 £1,587,000).

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on defined benefit obligations as a
result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.

The following payments are expected deficit repair contributions to these defined benefit plan obligations in future years:

PLAPF
£000

PLAWWOPF
£000

PLARBS
£000

PNPF
£000

Total
£000

Within the next 12 months (next annual reporting period) 4,000 0 215 1,070 5,285

Between 2 and 5 years 16,000 0 36 4,653 20,689

Between 6 and 10 years 10,667 0 0 5,319 15,986